
MidAmerica Nazarene University (0) -vs- Stephens College Stars (0)
3/9/2026 at 3675 Legion Ln

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Grace Berlage (1-0)
Loss: Katie Dennis (0-1)
HBP: Katie Dennis
PB: Skylar Jacobs (1)
 
Start: 09:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
MidAmerica Nazarene University 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 10 1
Stephens College Stars 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 8 2

MidAmerica Nazarene University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Danica Hobbs cf 3 0 2 1 1 0 2
Brie Manwarren p 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
    Mandy Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lailah Simmons c 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
Molly Nicas 1b 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
Senne Imel lf 4 1 0 0 0 2 4
Aariana Paprocki 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Elayna Goff 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
Dakoda Hobbs ss 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
Kayleigh Neill rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Grace Berlage p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 10 3 1 4 27

2B: Brie Manwarren (1)
SB: Danica Hobbs (1)
HBP: Lailah Simmons (1)
E: Aariana Paprocki (1)
DP: 1

Stephens College Stars 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Skylar Jacobs c 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Elise Kendrick lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Landry Bales 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Kendall Rhorer 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Abby Schmidt 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Addi Flores ss 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Kyndal Vincent cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Katie Dennis p 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Leanna Mitts 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Savannah Greathouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Celeste Athon rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Mylee Hawkins lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hailey Ebert 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kennedi Gibbons 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 8 2 0 7 12

2B: Landry Bales (1)
SB: Elise Kendrick (1); Landry Bales (1); Kyndal Vincent (1)
E: Hailey Ebert (2)
DP: 1

MidAmerica Nazarene University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grace Berlage (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 3 4 37
Brie Manwarren 3.0 3 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 0 44
Mandy Brown 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 20
Totals 8 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 28 28 7 5 101

Stephens College Stars IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katie Dennis (L, 0-1) 7.0 10 3 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 32 34 6 6 102
Totals 10 3 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 32 34 6 6 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MidAmerica Nazarene University - Top of 1st Mid Ste
Hobbs walks, Dennis pitching 0 0
Hobbs steals 2nd 0 0
Manwarren strikes out looking, Dennis pitching 0 0
Simmons singles on a ground ball to left fielder Athon 0 0
Nicas bunts into fielder's choice, pitcher Dennis to catcher Jacobs 0 0
Imel pops out to third baseman Bales 0 0

Stephens College Stars - Bottom of 1st Mid Ste
Jacobs grounds out, shortstop Hobbs to first baseman Nicas 0 0
Kendrick grounds out, second baseman Paprocki to first baseman Nicas 0 0
Bales doubles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Hobbs 0 0
Rhorer lines out to second baseman Paprocki 0 0

MidAmerica Nazarene University - Top of 2nd Mid Ste
Paprocki singles on a pop fly to shortstop Flores 0 0
Goff strikes out looking, Dennis pitching 0 0
Hobbs singles on a ground ball to center fielder Vincent 0 0
Neill grounds out, pitcher Dennis to first baseman Mitts 0 0
Hobbs grounds out, shortstop Flores to first baseman Mitts 0 0

Stephens College Stars - Bottom of 2nd Mid Ste
Flores pops out to second baseman Paprocki 0 0
Vincent singles on a pop fly to second baseman Paprocki 0 0
Vincent steals 2nd 0 0
Dennis grounds into a double play, shortstop Hobbs to first baseman Nicas to shortstop Hobbs to first
baseman Nicas to third baseman Goff 0 0

MidAmerica Nazarene University - Top of 3rd Mid Ste
Manwarren doubles on a line drive to left fielder Athon 0 0
Simmons grounds out, shortstop Flores to first baseman Mitts 0 0
Nicas grounds out, third baseman Bales to first baseman Mitts 0 0
Imel strikes out swinging, Dennis pitching 0 0

Stephens College Stars - Bottom of 3rd Mid Ste
Mitts singles on a ground ball to left fielder Imel 0 0
Athon strikes out swinging, Berlage pitching 0 0
Jacobs grounds out, pitcher Berlage to first baseman Nicas 0 0
Kendrick flies out to center fielder Hobbs 0 0

MidAmerica Nazarene University - Top of 4th Mid Ste
Paprocki singles on a line drive to left fielder Athon 0 0
Goff grounds into fielder's choice, second baseman Ebert to shortstop Flores 0 0
Hobbs singles on a line drive to left fielder Athon 0 0
Neill singles on a ground ball to second baseman Ebert 0 0
Hobbs singles on a line drive to left fielder Athon. Goff scores 1 0
Manwarren grounds into fielder's choice, third baseman Bales to catcher Jacobs 1 0
Simmons pops out to shortstop Flores 1 0

Stephens College Stars - Bottom of 4th Mid Ste



Lineup changed: Manwarren in at pitcher 1 0
Bales strikes out swinging, Manwarren pitching 1 0
Rhorer strikes out swinging, Manwarren pitching 1 0
Flores singles on a pop fly to right fielder Neill 1 0
Vincent lines out to third baseman Goff 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

MidAmerica Nazarene University - Top of 5th Mid Ste
Nicas hits a line drive and reaches on an error by second baseman Ebert 1 0
Imel hits a line drive and reaches on an error by second baseman Ebert 1 0
Lineup changed: Gibbons in at second baseman 1 0
Paprocki lines out to shortstop Flores 1 0
Goff lines out to third baseman Bales 1 0
Nicas advances to 3rd on passed ball 1 0
Imel advances to 2nd on the same pitch 1 0
Hobbs singles on a ground ball to center fielder Vincent. Nicas scores. Imel scores 3 0
Neill pops out to second baseman Gibbons 3 0

Stephens College Stars - Bottom of 5th Mid Ste
Dennis strikes out looking, Manwarren pitching 3 0
Mitts pops out to shortstop Hobbs 3 0
Athon strikes out swinging, Manwarren pitching 3 0

MidAmerica Nazarene University - Top of 6th Mid Ste
Hobbs singles on a ground ball to shortstop Flores 3 0
Manwarren pops out to first baseman Mitts 3 0
Simmons is hit by pitch, Dennis pitching 3 0
Nicas grounds into a fielder's choice double play, third baseman Bales to first baseman Mitts 3 0

Stephens College Stars - Bottom of 6th Mid Ste
Jacobs strikes out swinging, Manwarren pitching 3 0
Kendrick singles on a line drive to right fielder Neill 3 0
Bales hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by second baseman Paprocki 3 0
Lineup changed: Schmidt in for extra hitter Rhorer 3 0
Kendrick steals 3rd 3 0
Bales steals 2nd 3 0
Schmidt strikes out swinging, Manwarren pitching 3 0
Flores singles on a fly ball to center fielder Hobbs. Kendrick scores. Bales scores 3 2
Vincent pops out to second baseman Paprocki 3 2

MidAmerica Nazarene University - Top of 7th Mid Ste
Lineup changed: Hawkins in for left fielder Athon 3 2
Imel strikes out swinging, Dennis pitching 3 2
Paprocki grounds out, second baseman Gibbons to first baseman Mitts 3 2
Goff grounds out, shortstop Flores to first baseman Mitts 3 2

Stephens College Stars - Bottom of 7th Mid Ste
Lineup changed: Brown in for pitcher Manwarren 3 2
Dennis grounds out, second baseman Paprocki to first baseman Nicas 3 2
Mitts singles on a ground ball to pitcher Brown 3 2
Lineup changed: Greathouse in for first baseman Mitts 3 2
Hawkins singles on a ground ball to right fielder Neill 3 2
Jacobs flies out to center fielder Hobbs 3 2



 


